ORDERING GUIDE
FortiBranchSASE
1
The FortiBranchSASE (FBS) series is purpose-built to provide security and connectivity, intended to be
used for small remote sites where local security services are unlikely to be present. In some use cases,
customers can streamline deployment by opting to use FBS devices, eliminating the complexity of
managing a local security stack at each remote branch.
FBS devices offer fast and versatile connectivity via fiber or copper and establish an IPsec tunnel to the
nearest FortiSASE instance for data inspection. FBS devices enable remote management through the
FortiSASE portal and deliver security services via SASE cloud or a FortiOS-based solution, such as a
remote FortiGate or a cloud-based virtual FortiGate. All traffic generated behind FBS is secured by applying
data protection measures at FortiSASE POP or the remote FortiOS instance, ensuring that small remote
sites receive robust security and protection. Ordering is simple, select the Hardware FBS device and
FortiSASE subscription bundle.
Note: FEX-200F does not have a FortiSASE bundle, please select 595 and 247 which is equivalent to bundle.
ORDER INFORMATION
ALL THIN-EDGE MODELS
10F-WIFI 20G 20G-WIFI 200F
Hardware Specifications
Dedicated WAN Ports 1x 1G RJ45 WAN 1x SFP+1G RJ45 (Combo) 1x SFP+1G RJ45 (Combo) 1x 1G RJ45 WAN
LAN/Switch Ports 2x 1G RJ45 WAN/LAN 3x 1G LAN, 1x 1G WAN/LAN 3x 1G LAN, 1x 1G WAN/LAN 3x 1G LAN, 1x 1G WAN/LAN
Power over Ethernet (PoE) Powered Yes No No No
Power Required PoE 802.3at (25.5W) 12V/2A (24W) 12V/2A (24W) 12V/2A (24W)
Console Port 1x RJ45 1x RJ45 1x RJ45 1x RJ45
USB Ports USB2.0 - A USB2.0 - A USB2.0 - A USB2.0 - A
Bluetooth BLE 2.4G BLE 2.4G BLE BLE
Connectivity
4G-LTE/5G Modems No Modem No Modem No Modem No Modem
Wi-Fi (Built-in AP) WiFi6 No WiFi6 No
FortiGate LAN Extension Support Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bandwidth Information
IPsec Throughput 890Mbps 890Mbps 890Mbps 220Mbps
Lan-Extension Throughput 860Mbps DL/UL: 600Mbps/350Mbps DL/UL: 600Mbps/350Mbps 180Mbps
LAN-WAN, Layer-3 Throughput 900Mbps 900Mbps 900Mbps 900Mbps
Hardware Model
Global (Select the correct region code for Wi-Fi models) FBS-10F-WiFi-x FBS-20G FBS-20G-WiFi-x FEX-200F
FortiSASE Managed
FortiSASE Subscription Bundle FC-10-BS10F-1070-02-DD FC-10-BS20G-1070-02-DD FC-10-BS20W-1070-02-DD N/A
25Mbps Add-on (Account Level) Optional FC1-10-FSASE-471-01-DD FC1-10-FSASE-471-01-DD FC1-10-FSASE-471-01-DD FC1-10-FSASE-471-01-DD
FortiSASE Subscription (A-la-carte) - - - FC-10-X200F-595-02-DD
FortiCare Premium Support (A-la-carte) - - - FC-10-X200F-247-02-DD
FortiGate Managed
FortiCare Premium Support FC-10-BS10F-247-02-DD FC-10-BS20G-247-02-DD FC-10-BS20W-247-02-DD FC-10-X200F-247-02-DD
FortiEdge Cloud Managed
FortiEdge Management + FortiCare Premium TBD TBD TBD TBD
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiBranchSASE
FORTINET CONFIDENTIAL - INTERNAL ONLY